The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. **Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.** 

FIELD Step #4 Legistar Name of Area Commission— Columbus South Side AC	CURRENT INFORMATION Step #9 Legistar Appointment of (Louis P. Eros, 22 E. Woodrow Avenue	<ul> <li>(1) Please print new information clearly, OR</li> <li>(2) Place a "check" in these boxes if member is re-6</li> <li>(3) Do not forget to update "Term Expiration" for re-</li> </ul>
First Name	Louis	
Last Name	Eros	
Title		
Address	22 E. Woodrow Avenue	
City	Columbus	
State	Ohio	
Zip Code	43207	
Home Telephone	(614) 445-8319	
Work Telephone		
Fax Number		
Email Address	Commissioner.Eros@gmail.com	Currently not working
District/Designation	At Large – Resident	
Term Start Date	1/1/12	
Term Expiration	12/31/13	

Faxed

Chairman of Commission's Signature

The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. **Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will** ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. **After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.** 

The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. **Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will** ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. **After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.** 

## *RESUME*

Mr. Louis P. Eros was born and raised in Ohio. He graduated from Marietta H. S. in 1987, and attended Community College of Allegheny County where he earned his Associate of Science Degree in Business Mgmt. From 1996, he was involved in multiple ASO's and City/Regional/State Funding Allocation Committees. He co-founded his company Eros Enterprises & Photography, including computer graphics and design. Since his move to Columbus in 1996, Mr. Eros has been involved with (and an officer of) the Hungarian Village Society, helped co-create and continue the Vacant & Abandoned Houses Task Force, and created the online group – South Side Villages Block Watch – that helps link the various associations together in one place for crime notifications, community awareness, etc.